Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

## Amendments to the 1992 Order

- 5. In Article 32—
  - (a) in paragraph (1)(b) after "transmission" there shall be inserted ", distribution";
  - (b) in paragraph (2)(a) for "supply" there shall be substituted "distribution";
  - (c) in paragraph (2)(b) for "supplies or transmission" there shall be substituted "in the distribution or transmission";
  - (d) in paragraph (2)(c) there shall be substituted:

"make provision as to the keeping, by electricity distributors or persons authorised by a licence or exemption to participate in the transmission of electricity, of maps, plans and sections as to their productions (on payment if so required of a reasonable fee) for inspection or copying;" and

- (e) for paragraph (2)(d) there shall be substituted:
  - "(d) make provision for relieving electricity distributors from any duty under Article 19 or for authorising them to disconnect any premises or distribution system in such cases as may be prescribed;".